

Jokey Wipperfürth GmbH · Postfach 12 68 · D-51676 Wipperfürth

JOKEY PLASTIK WIPPERFÜRTH GMBH

August-Mittelsten-Scheid-Str. 23 D-51688 Wipperfürth Fon +49 (0) 22 67 685-0 Fax +49 (0) 22 67 685-133

www.jokey.com info@jokey.com

28/ Februar 2014

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY for food contact material and consumer products

Packaging buckets and lids made of polypropylene PP

We hereby confirm that our products – packaging buckets and lids – (see list enclosed) comply with the legal regulations of the Consumer Goods Ordinance (German BedGgstV) as well as with the EC Regulation 1935/2004.

All materials and raw materials used conform to the EU regulation No. 10/2011 from 14th January 2011.

The production complies with the GMP-ordinance 2023/2006.

The **global migration** as well as the specific migration are situated below the legal limit value in case of use according to specification. The test was carried out according to the **Guidelines 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG –** contact specifications for a period of 10 days at 40°C with the simulants destilled water, 3 % acetic acid, 10 or 50 % ethanol and olive oil (see test reports enclosed). The user has to satisfy himself of the product's suitability exceeding the specifications of the guidelines for the envisaged filler.

Heavy metal concentration

According to the **packaging ordinance 94/62 E N § 11 paragraph 1** of 21st August, 1998, our products do not contain heavy metals and are free from lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium.

Printing ink

The printing inks used by us comply with the guideline of the European Printing Inks Association (**CEPE / EuPIA**), which refers to "printing inks for the use on the food-averted surface of food packaging and items".

Rechtsform: GmbH mit Sitz in Wipperfürth

Registergericht Köln HRB 37720

Geschäftsführer: Herbert Kemmerich (Vors.) Ralf Kemmerich Peter Dörmbach



Retraceability according to ordinance (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the product is ensured by the pallet label.

Our duty of care regarding food safety and hygiene regulations of the product is met by respecting the above-mentioned specifications. Although the product is determined for "general food use", for all sorts of food for the storage at room temperature, it is incumbent on the user to test the suitability of our product for the envisaged filler. We assume no liability for damages resulting from insufficient suitability of our product for the filler used by you. There are no objections to the use of this product for the production of articles of daily use in terms of §§ 30 and 31 of the German Food and Feed Code (Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuchs LFGB), current status quo, however, only for our production state.

The validity of this declaration expires in case of a change of the legal situation.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Jokey Plastik Wipperfürth GmbH

4. Dill

Uli Billstein Qualitätsmanagement